

PPA No. 10/23
Bhatu v Estate Officer

20.05.2023

**Fresh appeal under Section 5 of the Public Premises
(Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants) Act, 1971, is
received.**

Present: Sh. Shekhar Nanawati and Ms. Rambha Singh,
Advocates for appellant.

Since, Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order no. 9667/Estt.-I/EI-I/DHC
dated 16.05.2023, the matter is adjourned.

As per directions, put up for consideration on
02.06.2023.

Reader/20.05.2023.