

PPA No. 10/23

Bhatu v Estate Officer

13.07.2023

Present : Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Heard.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that connected matters are coming up for hearing on 29.08.2023.

Accordingly, notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC returnable by **29.08.2023**. The record of the Ld. Estate Officer be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.07.2023 (ss)