

PPA No.10/23

BHATU Vs. DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

29.08.2023

Present:- Sh. Shekhar Nanavati, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for appellant files memo of appearance. He wants to file reply. Allowed to do so before next date of hearing providing advance copy to opposite party.

TCR be summoned.

Put up for arguments on **06.11.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/29.08.2023(v)