

PPA No. 10/23

BHATU Vs. DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

15.01.2024

Present : Sh. Mehul Chandel, Ld. proxy counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for
respondent through VC.

TCR is not received.

Let fresh notice be issued for summoning of TCR for
the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **11.03.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.01.2024(m)