

PPA No.10/2023
Bhatu Vs. Delhi Cantonment Board

12.11.2025

Present : Ms. Shikha Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Sumat Prakash Sharma, Proxy Counsel (through VC) on behalf of Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

At joint request, the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **23.12.2025** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.11.2025